

MITCHELL E. DANIELS, Jr., GOVERNOR Lori A. Torres, Commissioner

402 West Washington Street, Room W195 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2751

> Phone: (317) 232-2655 Fax: (317) 233-3790

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Stephanie McFarland Phone: (317) 234-3793 Email: <u>media@dol.in.gov</u>

Indiana Department of Labor to Hold News Briefing March 15

INDIANAPOLIS (March 11, 2011) – Indiana Department of Labor Commissioner Lori Torres will brief the news media March 15, 2011, at 10 a.m. in room 101 of the Indiana Statehouse. Torres will release the investigation findings regarding the fatal workplace injury of Declan Sullivan that occurred at the University of Notre Dame on Oct. 27, 2010.

Journalists from outside the Central Indiana area may phone into the briefing at (317) 233-3088 and to ask questions after the briefing is complete. Only a limited number of conference lines will be open to the briefing; therefore, access to remote reporters will be on a first-come-first-serve basis.

About the Indiana Department of Labor:

The mission of the Indiana Department of Labor is to advance the safety, health and prosperity of Hoosiers in the workplace. In order to make significant strides, we emphasize both enforcement and compliance assistance by employers. <u>www.in.gov/dol</u>.

###